	02-04-2	003			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DE U.S	PARTMENT OF COMI Delent and Trademan	MERCE rk Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	1023558	398	▼	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Czipri	1-27-83	2. Name and add	ress of receivi	ing party(ies)	S. PTO
		Internal Addres	ss:		<u>&gt;</u> `€
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacts.  3. Nature of conveyance:	hed? Yes No				J1046 10/
✓ Assignment		Street Address: 13665 AUTOMOBILE BLVD			
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name				
Execution Date: X (//3/0			e:_FL_Zip:_34622		
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	tached? Yes	No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent nun If this document is being filed togeth</li></ol>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1540 cation, the execution	n date of the a	pplication is: ///	3/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of			d: 🚺
Name:HAROLD D. SHALL		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$	
Internal Address:		Enclosed incheckfor \$ 415 herewith			
		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	t I
Street Address:1101 BELCHER RD. SOUTH, SUITE B		8. Deposit account number:			
City: LARGO State: FL Zip: 3	33771				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.  HAROLD D. SHALL  Name of Person Signing	_ 1/J	Signature Signature		An. 20, 0	3
		sheet, attachments, and			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0712

## **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, JOHN CZIPRI of Palm Harbor, County of Pinellas, in the State of Florida, for good and valuable consideration, given by ACCON MARINE, INC. a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 13665 Automobile Blvd., in the city of Clearwater, County of Pinellas, State of Florida, (hereinafter "Assignee"), have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant and convey unto the said Assignee, all the right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled

## **QUICK RELEASE BIMINI HINGE**

more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on even date of my execution of this Assignment, and also all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to sell, assign, grant and convey the interest herein assigned and I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said Assignee as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and date appearing by my signature.

PATENT REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0713

В	y

Name / CZIPE

Date 1-13-03

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF PINELLAS )

BEFORE ME personally appeared JOHN CZIPRI, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and identified himself by displaying his drivers license this 13 day of factory, 1999. 2003

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 01/27/2003** 

**Notary Public** 

Printed Notary Signature
Betye C 12 wis

Bell 6 dewes

Bettye C Lewis
Notary Public-State of Florida
My Commission Expires
February 9, 2004
CC903810

PATENT REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0714